
Replies to Pre Bid Queries – 100 MW Bagasse based Co-generation Tender (Post Expiry of EPA with MSEDCL) 

 

S. No. Query Raised MSEDCL Reply 
1. 

The tender capacity of 100 MW shall be increased considering 
the capacity of all the existing EPA that have expired/ expiring 
by March 2021. 

The tender capacity is increased to 150 MW. 

2. To extend the bid submission date from 17.01.2020 by 1-2 
months. 

The bid submission date is extended till 27.01.2020. 

3. 
The EMD submitted against the previous tender may be 
considered in this tender. 

The request is not considered. You may submit fresh EMD or 
submit amendment to the EMD incorporating all the changes 
as per the RfS. 

4. To increase the tender ceiling rate to Rs. 4.60-5.00 considering 
the variable cost of power generation. 

The request is not considered. 
5. The tenure of PPA shall be considered as 12 years instead of 7 

years. 
The request can be considered subject to approval from 
MERC. 

6. 

The validity of existing short term PPA for 24 MW (Phase I) is 
expiring on 31.03.2020 & the validity of long term PPA of 
additional capacity of 3 MW (Phase II) is expiring on 
09.12.2020. Clarification is required whether a single bid is to 
submitted for the total capacity of 27 MW or separate bid is to 
be submitted for Phase I & II 

A single bid may be submitted for the total capacity of 27 MW.                                                  


